



Trust HQ Rikenel Montpellier Gloucester GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266 E-mail: <u>2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net</u> Website: <u>www.2gether.nhs.uk</u>

16 November 2018

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 218-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about CYPS / CAMHS referrals. Please find the Trust's response below.

- How many children aged 11 or under were referred in total to your CAMHS service in the following calendar years (please can you break these figures down by the gender of the child M/F please):
 - a. 2013
 - b. 2014
 - c. 2015
 - d. 2016
 - e. 2017

	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	Grand
						Total
Female	644	612	602	616	543	3017
Male	1187	1266	1206	1249	1160	6068
Grand Total	1831	1878	1808	1865	1703	9085

- 2) How many children aged between 12 and 17 years old were referred in total to your CAMHS service in the following calendar years (please can you break these figures down by the gender of the child M/F please):
 - a. 2013
 - b. 2014
 - c. 2015
 - d. 2016
 - e. 2017

	2013	2014 2015 2016 2017 Grand To	tal
Female	1822	1964 1972 1861 2008 9627	
Male	1245	1220 1150 1170 1225 6010	
Not Specified	1	1 2	
Grand Total	3068	3185 3122 3031 3233 15639	

 Please provide a breakdown of the figures given in the answers to Q1a-e and Q2a-e by the broad type of mental health issue of the child.
The Trust data not held this information

The Trust does not hold this information.

Yours sincerely,

Gisa Evans

LISA EVANS Information Governance Officer ²gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to ²gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.